#### FINANCIAL EXPRESS



BRANCH: BHARUCH, Panchbatti Chouk Bharuch Email: bmsura0499@centralbank.co.in

# POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Central bank of India under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) and in exercise of Powers conferred under Section 13 (12) of the act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices detailed becaused the result of the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices and the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices and the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices and the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices and the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices and the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices and the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices and the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices and the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices and the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices and the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices and the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices and the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices and the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices and the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notices and the security Rules 2002, issu detailed hereunder upon the under mentioned borrowers calling upon them to repay the amount as mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/s and the public in general that the Bank has taken physical/symbolic possession of the property/les described herein-below in exercise of powers conferred on his under Section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with the Rule 8 of the said Rules of the dates mentioned against each

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of section 13(8)of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset

The Borrower/s in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Central Bank of India for the amounts and interest

Branch Name: Bharuch, Date of Demand Notice: 02/01/2017 Date of Possession taken on: 12/09/2017

Name of the Borrower	Description of Charged/	Amount outstanding
/Name of the owner	Mortgaged Property	as on date of
of the property	(All the Part & Parcel)	Demand Notice
Mathurasinh Nagar alias Rajput & Mrs Rekhaben Sanjay Rajput	Shop No. 6 at G.F. In Natraj Complex, R.S. No. 61/2 admeasuring 27.88 Sq. Metre, Near Zadeshwar Bus Stand, Zadeshwar Bharuch, with Boundaries as under- E- Shop No. 2 & Road, W- Shop No. 5, N- Road to Natraj Complex, S-	Rs 27,42,916.00

Date : 12/09/2017 Place : Bharuch

Authorised Officer Central Bank of India



Head Office: "Lokmangal", 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune - 05 Pune West Zone : Asset Recovery Cell Yashomangal, 1183, F.C.Road, Shivajinagar, Pune Ph.: 020-25530861-65 Fax: 25510812

#### **POSSESSION NOTICE**

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Bank of Maharashtra under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Maharashtra under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Sec. 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 13/02/2017 calling upon the Borrower and Guarantor 1) Namdeo Sawaleram Dabhade, 2) Dnyaneshwar Savaleram Dabhade, 3) Sandeep Dnyaneshwar Kashid, 4) Sanjay Dnyanoba Mali to repay the total amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 30,41,027.24/- plus future interest thereon @ 12.75% pa with monthly rest w.e.f. 13/02/2017 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. the said Notice

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the Public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the properties described herein below in the exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on this 13/09/2017.

The Borrower in particular and the Public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the Bank of Maharashtra for an amount mentioned

The Borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

#### **Description of Immovable Property**

- Gram Panchayat Property No. 245 is issued having built up 3 block each block is having built up of 1300 Sq.Ft. thus total built up of 3900 Sq.Ft. situated in the Gaothan locality of village Malawadi within limited Constitution. limits of Gram Panchayat Malawadi, Tal. Maval, Dist. Pune.
- 2. Gram Panchayat Property No. 246 having built up 3 blocks each block is having built up of 1300 Sq.Ft. thus total built up of 3900 Sq.Ft. situated in the Gaothan locality of village Malawadi within limits of Gram Panchayat Malawadi, Tal. Maval, Dist. Pune.

Date : 13/09/2017 Place: Pune

Authorised Officer & Chief Manager, Asset Recovery Cell, Pune West Zone, Bank of Maharashtra

### MONOTYPE INDIA LIMITED

(CIN: L72900MH1974PLC287552)

#### CORRIGENDUM

THE BARODA RAYON CORPORATION LIMITED

Reg. Office: P.O. Baroda Rayon, Fatehnagar, Udhna, Dist. Surat-394220 (T) 0261-2899526 I Email-brcsurat@gmail.com I CIN - L99999GJ1958PLC000892

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2017

(₹ in lakhs) Quarter ended 30.06.2017 30.06.2016 No. **Particulars** (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

For The Baroda Rayon Corporation Limited

Date: 14-09-2017 Place : Surat.

Damodarbhai Patel Chairman & Managing Director

## **52 WEEKS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED**

Reg office: Unit No. 501, 5th Floor, Morya Blue Moon, Opp Citi Mall, Andheri Lokhandwala Roa Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400053 Website: www.52weeksentertainment.com E-Mall: 52weeksentitd@gmail.com Tel: 022-40167088, 022 22842127 Fax: 022 22819229 (CIN: L93000MH1993PLC072467)

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2017

wc

per

0-	Sr. Questes Venda de			
No.	Particulars	Quarter ending/ Current Year ending 30.06.2017	Year to date Figures/ Previous Year ending 31.03.2017	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2016
1	Total income from operations (net)	333.99	180.60	47.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	43.63	152.19	36.47
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	43.63	152.19	36.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	43.63	149.40	29.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	43.63	149.40	29.72
6	Equity Share Capital	348.80	348.80	348.80
	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	(1645.81)	0
1	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted	0.13	0.43	0.09

Note: The above is an extrat of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclousure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.52weeksentertainment.com

FOR 52 WEEKS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

Date: 14.09.2017 Place: Mumbai

Cyrus Bhot DIN: 00443874



# AU SMALL

Regd. Office: 19-A, Dhuleshwar Garden, Aim

# **Demand Notice**

As the loan account became NPA therefore the Authorized officer under section demand notice to the borrowers/co-borrowers/ Mortgagers/Guarantors (collective the amount will be recovered from auction of the mortgage properties/secured a within 60 days from the date of notice otherwise under the provisions of 13(4) and Borrowers to note that after receipt of this notice, in terms of Section 13(13) of the written consent of the secured creditor. Borrowers attention are attracted towa outstanding dues as mentioned below before the publication of public auction no

Name of the Borrower/ N Co-Borrower/ Guarantor

**Date and Amount** of Demand Notice under Sec. 13(2)

Mor

Sunitaben Natwarkumar Patel, Assarks Bally Rendered State Banaskantha, Gujarat Matwarking Matwarking Sujarat

21-July-17 Paldi Vyas, Gram Pa